SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 1st Jan - 30th June, 2020

1. Assets

- Khushhali Qarza (Group Lending): Service Charges (Both EMI and Bullet Loan) | 33% APR Khushhali Asaan Qarza (Group Lending): Service Charges (Monthly mark-up payments and Principal at Maturity) | 28% APR
- 1.3 Khushhali Qarza Plus (Individual Lending): Service Charges | 33% APR Khushhali School Loan (Individual Lending): Service Charges | 28% APR 1.5 Khushhali Livestock Loan (Individual Lending): Service Charges | 33% APR Shandar Bachat Scheme (Individual Lending): Service Charges | 18% APR 1.7 Sarsabz Karobar (VCF): Service Charges (For all existing VCFs except Honda Atlas) | 25% APR

Service Charges for VCF with Honda Atlas | 18% APR Khushhali Pasbaan Loan (Against Salary/Pension): Service Charges (Pension A/C opened & operated at KMBL) | 23%

Service Charges (Pension A/C opened & operated outside KMBL's Channel) | 29% Service Charges (Salary A/C opened & operated at KMBL) | 26%

Service Charges (Salary A/C opened & operated outside KMBL's Channel) | 31% Khushhali Easy Cash (RF Facility)

Service Charges | 30% APR + FED Annual Renewal Charges | As per applicable slabs (refer to processing fee

Khushhali Cash Sahulat (Individual Lending): Service Charges - For loans up to Rs. 150,000 (against gold) | 24% APR

Service Charges - Loan (against National Savings Certificates, KMBL Term Deposit Certificates) | 15% APR Service Charges - Loan (against Agricultural Passbook) | 27% APR

1.11 Khushhali Cash Sahulat Plus (Micro-Enterprise Lending): Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 150,001 up to Rs. 500,000 (against gold) | 23% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 150,001 up to Rs. 500,000 (against National Savings Certificates, KMBL Term Deposit Certificates) | 15% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 150,001 up to Rs. 500,000 (against Agricultural Passbook) | 26% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 500,001 up to Rs. 1,000,000

Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 500,001 up to Rs. 1,000,000 (against National Savings Certificates, KMBL Term Deposit Certificates) | 15% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 500,001 up to Rs. 1,000,000 (against Agricultural Passbook) | 25% APR Early Loan Settlement Charges (For all individual loans within the General Loan

category & Khushhali Cash Sahulat Plus if loan settlement is made 30 days before due date) | Rs. 1000 + FED Monthly Late Payment Penalty Charges (in case of Khushhali Easy Cash [RF] late payment penalty will be applicable if the monthly payment is delayed by more than 10

days after the due date) | Rs. 100 + FED 1.12 Khushhali Sarmaya (Micro-Enterprise Lending): Service Charges - For loans up to

Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 300,001 up to Rs. 500,000 | 32% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs. 500,001 up to Rs. 1,000,000 | 30% APR

1.13 Khushhali Home Plus: Service Charges - For loans up to Rs 250,000 | 28% APR Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs 250,001 up to Rs. 500,000 | 25% APR

Service Charges - For loans equal to or greater than Rs 500,001 up to Rs.1,000,000 | 22% APR 1.14 Khushhali Agri Plus: Service Charges - For loans for equipment & allied irrigational

tools equal to or greater than Rs. 50,000 up to Rs.500,000 | 24% APR Service Charges - For loans for equipment & allied irrigational tools equal to or greater than Rs 500,001 up to Rs. 1,000,000 | 22% APR Service Charges - For loans for new & used tractors equal to or greater than Rs. 50,000 up to Rs. 500.000 | 22% APR

Service Charges - For Loans for new & used tractors equal to or greater than Rs. 500,001 up to Rs.1,000,000 | 20% APR

Early Loan Settlement Charges (For all individual loans in General Loan category if loan settlement is made 30 days before due date) | Rs. 1000 + FED Monthly Late payment penalty charges (In case of Khushhali Easy Cash [RF] late

payment penalty will be applicable if the monthly payment is delayed by more than 10 days after the due date) | Rs. 100 + FED Charges for Replacement of Loan Collateral | Rs. 2,000 + FED Charges for Replacement of Ownership of Loan Collateral | Rs. 4,000 + FED

Charges for Restructuring of Loans | Rs. 4,000 + FED Early Loan Settlement Charges for MSME, Housing, Khushhali Cash Sahulat Plus and loans greater than Rs. 500,000 (if the loan is fully settled 30 days before due date) |

Charges for Change in Loan Term & Tenure | Rs. 2.000 + FED

1.15 Loan Processing Fee

(against gold) | 22% APR

- Loans up to Rs. 30,000 | Rs. 1,600 + FED Loans Rs. 30,001 - Rs. 50,000 | Rs. 1,900 + FED
- Loans Rs. 50,001 Rs. 100,000 | Rs. 2,200 + FED Loans Rs. 100,001 - Rs. 150,000 | Rs. 2,400 + FED
- Loans Rs. 150,001 Rs. 300,000 | Rs. 2,900 + FED
- Loans Rs. 300,001 Rs. 500,000 | Rs. 4,300 + FED Loans Rs. 500,001 - Rs. 1,000,000 | Rs. 6,000 or 1% of the approved loan value (whichever is higher) + FED
- Loan Roll Over Charges (for selected products) | As per above loan processing applicable slabs + FED
- Gold Valuation Charges (to be paid to the goldsmith directly by the customer): Up
- Tagging Charges for Animals (Applicable for SBP's LISB Scheme only): Nil Crop Insurance Charges (Five major crops as per SBP's CLIS guidelines): Nil
- e-CIB/MF-CIB Report Verification Charges: Nil

2. Branch Banking

- Account Opening Charges: Nil Charges for CNIC Verification from NADRA: Nil
- Account Closing Charges (nil for Asaan & Mehfooz Account): Rs. 100 + FED Cheque Book Issuance
 - 5 leaves: Rs. 9 per leaf + FED 10 leaves: Rs. 8 per leaf + FED 25 leaves & above: Rs. 5 per leaf + FED
- Issuance of Counter Cheque For Borrowers Only: Rs. 100 per instrument + FED
- Charges for OTC via Biometric For Borrowers and Non-borrowers: Rs. 150 per withdrawal + FED Charges for 1-LINK OTC (Utility Bills, FBR Payments, etc.): Free
- **Stop Payment Charges** Cheque/Bankers Cheque: Rs. 100 per instrument + FED
- Cheque Book/Series: Rs. 250 per instruction + FED Fall-below Fee (for not maintaining monthly minimum balance):
- Rs. 40 per month + FED Clearing Charges (inward & outward clearing): Free
- 2.11 Outward Clearing (same day): Rs. 300 per instrument + FED Outward Bill for Collection (OBC) Charges: Rs. 100 per instrument or other
- bank charges (whichever is higher) + FED 2.13 Cheque Return Charges (applicable in case of insufficient funds only)
- Local Outward Clearing: Rs. 100 per instrument + FED Inward Clearing: Rs. 250 per instrument + FED
- At Counter: Nil
- OBC: Rs. 300 per instrument + FED 2.14 Issuance of Banker's Cheque*
- Through Account: Rs. 200 per instrument + FED
- Against Cash Instrument up to Rs. 100,000: Rs. 250 per instrument + FED
 - *Issuance for payment of educational fee/dues in favor of educational institutions, HEC/Board, etc. will be 0.50% of fee/dues or Rs. 25 per instrument (whichever is less)
- 2.15 Issuance of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR): Rs. 200 per instrument + FED 2.16 Call Deposit Cancellation Charges: Rs. 100 per instrument + FED Cancellation of Payment Order/Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque: Rs. 100 per
- instrument + FED Issuance of Duplicate Pay Order/Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque: Rs. 100 per
- instrument + FED Revalidation of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque: Rs. 100 per
- instrument + FED 2.20 Online Banking Charges
- Online Transactions (at remote branch) up to Rs. 25,000 (includes cash withdrawals and A/C to A/C transfers): Free + FED
- Online Cash Withdrawal (over Rs. 25,000): 0.05% of the transaction amount or Rs. 50 (whichever is higher)
- Online Cash Deposit: Free • KMBL A/C to A/C Fund Transfer (over Rs. 25,000) OTC: 0.025% of the transaction amount or Rs. 25 (whichever is higher) + FED
- 2.21 Khushhali ATM Debit Card (PAYPAK) Issuance Fee (Silver Card): Rs. 250 per card + FED
- Issuance Fee for Supplementary Card (Silver Card): Rs. 250 per card + FED Annual Fee (Silver Card): Rs. 200 per card + FED
- Replacement Fee (Silver Card): Rs. 200 per card + FED Issuance Fee (Gold Card): Rs. 300 per card + FED
- Issuance Fee for Supplementary Card (Gold Card): Rs. 300 per card + FED
- Annual Fee (Gold Card): Rs. 250 per card + FED Replacement Fee (Gold Card): Rs. 250 per card + FED
- Charges for Balance Inquiry at KMBL ATM: Free Charges for Balance Inquiry at 1-LINK ATM: Rs. 2.5 + FED
- Charges for Balance Inquiry at MNET ATM: Rs. 2.5 + FED Charges for Cash Withdrawal at KMBL ATM: Free
- Charges for Cash Withdrawal at 1-LINK/MNET ATM; Rs. 18.75 Biometric ATM NADRA Verification Charges: Rs. 15 + FED
- Charges for Internal Fund Transfer (KMBL to KMBL): Free Charges for Interbank Funds Transfer (IBFT) at ATM: Rs. 100 + FED
- Charges for Internal Fund transfer (KMBL to KMBL) via Call Center: Free . Charges for Interbank Funds Transfer (IBFT) via Call Center: Rs. 100 + FED Charges for Utility Bill Payment at ATM: Rs. 5 (per bill)
- 2.22 Internet & Mobile Banking
- Registration Fee: Free
 - · Annual Subscription Fee: Free
 - · Charges for Internal Fund Transfer (KMBL to KMBL): Free
- Charges for Interbank Funds Transfer (IBFT): Rs. 100 + FED

3. Branchless Banking

- Cash In (Offline Batch Mode) Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements Charges for Cash Deposit at Omni Agents: 1.30% of the transaction amount Charges for Cash Deposit at JazzCash Agents: 1.20% of the transaction amount Charges for Cash Deposit at Paymax Agents: 1.10% of the transaction amount Charges for Cash Deposit at Easypaisa Agents: 1.30% of the transaction amount
- Loan Disbursement of Service Centres through Agents (Branchless Channel) Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements Loans up to Rs. 50,000: 0.90% of disbursement amount (charges will be borne by Bank)
- Cash In Real time (Online Mode) Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements Cash In at Omni Agents: Slab wise**
- Cash In at JazzCash Agents: 1.50% of the transaction amount Cash In at Easypaisa Agents: 1.50% of the transaction amount
- Cash In at Paymax Agents: Slab wise*** Cash Out - Real time (Online Mode) - Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements Cash Out at Omni Agents: Slab wise****
- Cash Out at JazzCash Agents: 2% of the transaction amount Cash Out at Easypaisa Agents: 2% of the transaction amount
- Cash Out at Paymax Agents: Slab wise**** **Cash In Charges Omni - Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements
- Min. and Max. (Amount)
- Rs. 100 4,000: Rs. 15 per transaction Rs. 4,001 - 10,000: 1% of the deposit amount (inclusive of taxes)
- Rs. 10,001 25,000: 0.90% of the deposit amount (inclusive of taxes) Rs. 25,001 - 50,000: 0.80% of the deposit amount (inclusive of taxes) ***Cash In Charges PayMax - Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements
 - Min. and Max. (Amount) Rs. 100 - 2,500: Rs. 25 per transaction Rs. 2,501 - 4,000: Rs. 45 per transaction Rs. 4,001 - 10,000: 1.30% of the deposit amount
- Rs. 10,001 25,000: 1.30% of the deposit amount Rs. 25,001 - 50,000: 1.30% of the deposit amount ****Cash Out Charges Omni - Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements
 - Min. and Max. (Amount) cash withdrawal transaction Rs. 100 - 4,000: Rs. 40 per transaction
- Rs. 4,001 -10,000: 1.70% of the withdrawal amount Rs. 10,001 - 25,000: 1.30% of the withdrawal amount
- Rs. 25,001 50,000: 1% of the withdrawal amount *****Cash Out Charges PayMax - Inclusive of FED, no FED on reimbursements Min. and Max. (Amount) cash withdrawal transaction
- Rs. 100 1,000: Rs. 20 per transaction Rs. 1,001 - 2,500: Rs. 30 per transaction Rs. 2,501 - 4,000: Rs. 45 per transaction
- Rs. 4,001 6,000: Rs. 55 per transaction Rs. 6,001 - 10,000: 1.30% of the withdrawal amount
- Rs. 10,001 25,000: 1.30% of the withdrawal amount Rs. 25,001 - 50,000+: 1.30% of the withdrawal amount
- **Utility Bills Payment** At Counter through Cash: Free
- At Counter through Account: Free SMS Alerts Subscription (For A/C Transactions Only)
- Monthly Subscription: Rs. 50 + FED Annual Subscription: Rs. 500 + FED Charges of Account ID Card Re-issuance: Free
- Charges of Duplicate Statement: Rs. 35 per Statement (inclusive of FED) Charges of Standing Instructions: Rs. 150 per instruction + FED
- Charges of Issuance of Account Balance Certificate/Maintenance Certificate: Rs. 50 per certificate (at parent branch) + FED

Charges	of Early Encashment	of Term Depos	it Certificate*	
Khushhali Aamdani Certificate		Khushhali Izafa Certificate		
Tenure	Encashment Rate	Tenure	Encashment Rate	
< 3 months	7.00%	< 6 months	7%	
3 months	7.25%	6 months	7.25%	
6 months	8.75%	12 months	9%	
12 months	10.50%	18 months	9.50%	
18 months	11.00%	24 months	100/	
≥ 24 months	11.50%	24 months	10%	

*In case of early maturity of Term Deposit by the institutions, minimun saving rate will be applicable.

Type of Transaction/Service	Rate of Charge
Account Reactivation Charges on Dormant	Nil
Collateral Liquidation Charges (for collateral value more than Rs. 100,000)	1% of the collateral value or Rs. 2,000 (whichever is greater) + FED
Reposession Charges for Moveable Collateral (auto, agri. implements, etc.)	1% of the Collateral value or Rs. 5,000 (whichever is greater) + FED

- 3.15 Photocopy of: Photocopy of Paid Cheque (up to 1 year): Rs. 100 + FED
- Photocopy of Paid Cheque (greater than 1 and up to 10 years): Rs. 200 + FED Mailing Charges (postage, courier, fax): Free
- 3.17 Confirmation of Balance to Third Party (auditor): Free
- 3.18 Real Time Gross Settlement*

*Individual customers only

MT	TIMING	Rate of Charge
103	9am to 2pm	Rs. 200
103	2pm to 3:30pm	Rs. 300
103	3:30pm to 4:30pm	Rs. 500
Fo	r Outflows Less than Rs. 1	Million
102	9am to 4:30pm	Rs. 25

*Minimum transaction amount from RTGS will be Rs. 100,000.

4. Micro-Health Insurance

- Sehat Khushhali (per policy): Rs. 490, Rs. 750 & Rs. 990 (as per product) Sehat Khushhali Plus (per policy): Rs. 500 and Rs. 1000 (as per product)
- Sehat Khushhali Family (per policy): Rs. 2,000 and Rs. 5,000 (as per product)

Important Notes

- Loan Processing Fee VCF with Honda Atlas Only: Rs. 1,500 + FED All Federal & Provincial taxes/excise duties/withholding tax/zakat, etc. levied
- by the Government are to be recovered from the customer in addition to the charges as specified above. FED/Provincial Sales Tax charges are exempted on cheque book issuance, counter cheque, cheque return charges for Islamabad
- For liability products, interest days basis are calculated as; markup rate x Investment amount divided by 365 days x Invested days. While in case of asset products, interest days basis are calculated as; markup rate x loan borrowed divided by 365 days x no. of days loan is outstadning.
- There are no charges for transaction alerts through SMS and email (where email IDs are available) for all digital transactions including but not limited to ATM, POS, and internet banking transactions. Deposit Accounts belonging to Students, Mustahigeen of Zakat, Employees of
- Government/Semi Government institutions for salary and pension including widows/children of deceased employees eligible for family pension/benevolent funds /grant/Zakat funds etc. are exempted from the levy of service charges. No charges on conversion of existing accounts to Asaan Accounts as per SBP's instructions. No subscription charges for mandatory SMS as per bank's policy. No Fall-Below Fee is applicable on Asaan Account.
- In case of Shandar Bachat Scheme, 50% of cash margin (deposit) against the loan will be lien marked till the loan is fully settled. Lien marked amount can also be settled against overdue amount.
- Charges associated with vehicle repossession to be borne by the borrower.
- The Bank management reserves the right to waive any or all charges.

Abbreviation	Full Form	
VCF	Value Chain Financing	
APR	Annualized Percentage Rate	
FED	Federal Excise Duty	
EMI	Equated Monthly Installment	
HEC	Higher Education Commission	
SBP	State Bank of Pakistan	
LISB	Livestock Insurance Scheme for Borrowers	
CLIS	Crop Loan Insurance Scheme	
e-CIB	Electronic Credit Information Bureau	
MF-CIB	Microfinance Credit Information Bureau	
OTC	Over-the-counter	
CDR	Call Deposit Receipt	
MSME	Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises	
RF	Running Finance	
OBC	Outward Bill for Collection	
RTGS	Real Time Gross Settlement	
ATM	Automated Teller Machine	
POS	Point-of-Sale	

3. برائج ليس بينكنگ

- اوْكَ الْجَنْ يُركيش وْ يَارْث كَيلِيّ جَارِيرْ: قرانز يكش رقم كا %1.30 جيركيش ايجنث يركيش ويازث كيليخ جارج: فرافز يكشن رقم كا 1.20% بٍ مِيكس ا يجنث رِيش و يازث كيلي جارجن فرانز يكش رقم كا 1.10%
- ايدى بيسا يجنك بركيش وبإزك كيلح جارج: فرانزيكش رقم كا%1.30 3.2 ايجنش كذريع السي كرض كادا يكل (برافي ليس جيس) اداشدورة برايف الدي كالكونيس بوكا 50,000 رويتك كرفر ضدجات: اداكى كى رقم كا%0.00
 - (چارجز بینک کی طرف سے اوا مول کے) 3.3 كيش إن-ريكل نائم (آن لائن موذ) اداشده رقم برايف اى دى لا كويس موقا اومنی ایجنش پرکیش ان: سلیب کےمطابق ** جازكيش ايجنش يركيش ال: المانزيكش رقم كا%1.50
 - ايزى بيسا يجتش پركيش إن: فرانزيكش رقم كا 1.50% چمیس ایجنش پرکیش ان: سلیب معطابق *** اوْئى ايجنش پركيش آؤث: سليب كے مطابق **** جازكيش ايجنش يركيش آؤف: فرانزيكش رقم كا%2
 - ايزى بيسايجنش پركيش آؤك: الازيمش رقم كا%2 يميس ايجنش ركيش آؤك: سليب عمطابق ****
 - 10,000-4,001 روك : و ياز در م كا 18 (بشمول يكس) 25,000-10,001 دي: وياز ثرقم كا 0.90% بشول يكس) 50,000-25,001 روي: وياز ثرقم كا%0.80 (بشول يكس) 3.6 ***كيش إن چارجز في يكس - اواشده رقم پرايف اى وى الا كويس موكا
 - كم سے كم اورزياده سےزياده (رقم) 2,500-100 رو ي: 25رو ي في ثرانزيكش 4,000-2,501 دي: 45روي في ثرانزيش 10,000-4,001 روي: في زخ رقم كا 1.30% 25,000-10,001 دي: فيازت رقم كا%1.30
 - كم علم اورزياده ع (قم) 4,000-100دوي في ثرانزيكش 10,000-4,001 رويي: ودؤرال رقم كا 1.70% 25,000-10.001 دي: ودؤرال رقم كا 1.30% 50,000-25,001 روي : وو درال رقم كا % 1

 - ماباندسسكريش: 50روي سالان سيسكر پشن: 500 روپ (جمول ايف اى دى)

3.10 الين اليم الين الرئ سبسكريش (صرف اكاؤن فرامز يكش كيلير)

3.13 مٹیز گانٹر کشن کے چارج: 150روپ فی انشرکشن (بھول ایف ای وی)

* 7.1	قبل از وقت الكيشمن ^ك كے چا	ژم دٔ پازٹ سر فیفکیٹ کی	
اضاف	خوشحاليا	آمني	خوشحال
الكيشمنث ريث	ميعاو	انكيثمناريك	ميعاد
7%	<06مينے	7%	<03 مينے
7.25%	06مينے	7.25%	03 ہے
9 %	12 مين	8.75%	06 سينے
9.50%	18 مين	10.50%	12 ہینے
10 %	24 سے	11%	18 ہینے
10 %	= 24	11.50%	≥24 مينے

ڑانز یکشن <i>اسروی</i> کی نوعیت	چار جز کی شرح (جمول FED)
ورمن پرا کاؤنٹ ای ایکٹیویشن چار جز	كوتىشين
کولیٹرل لکویڈیٹن چار جز(100,000 سے زیادہ کولیٹرل کے لئے)	كوليثرل ويليوكا% 01 يا 2000 جو يحى زياده ءو
موامیل کولیٹرل کے لئے ری یوزیشن جارجز (آٹو،ا یگری املیمنٹ وغیرہ)	كوليثرل ويليوكا%01 ياده بو

3.15 فۇلۇكانى: اداشدہ چیک کی فوٹو کائی (1سال تک):100روپے اداشده چيك كى فو توكانى (1 تا10 سال سے زياده): 200روپ 3.18 ريئل ٹائم گروس سيلمن *

مياريز ك شرح (شولFED)	اوقات	MT
200روپے	صح و بجے سے دو پہر 2 بج تک	103
300روپي	دوپير2 بج سدوپير 3:30 بج تک	103
500روپ	سپر3:30 بجے ہٹام 4:30 بج تک	103
**	1 ملین روپے کم آؤٹ فلوز کیلئے	
25روپے	فنج و یے ہٹام 4:30 کے تک	102

4. مائكروبيلتهانثورنس

- 4.1 صحت خوشحالي في ياليسي): 490روي، 750رويداور 990روي (يروؤك كمطابق) 4.2 صحت خوشحالي بلس (في ياليسي): 500 اور 1,000 روي (يروؤكث كمطابق)
- 4.3 صحت خوشحال فيملى (في ياليس): 2,000 سے 5,000 روي (يروؤ ك ع مطابق)
- · صرف جوندا كساته وى ى ايف كى اون يروسينگ فين: 500, 1روي (بشمول ايف اى دى)
- ہیں او پر بیان کردہ جار بڑے علاوہ کشمرے وصول کئے جا کیں گے۔اسلام آباداور آزاد جموں وکشیر کیلئے چیک یک کے اجزاء كاؤنثر چيك، چيك ريثرن چارجزير الفاي دي/صونائي سيزنيكس چارجز مشثل مين
- (جہاں ای میل رستیاب ہیں) جو کہ اے ٹی ایم ، لی اوالیں اور انٹرنیٹ بیٹکنگ کے ذریعے ٹرانز پکشنز کرنے تک
- جار جزنیں میں۔ آسان ا کاؤنٹ پرکوئی فل بلوفیں (Fall-Below Fee) لا گوئیں ہے۔ • شاندار بجيت سيم مونے كى صورت ميں لون كے عوض 50% كيش مار جن (ؤيازے) لون كے ممل ادامونے تك Lein مارك رہے
 - گا،Lein مارک رقم واجب الا دارقم کے عوض بھی مکمل ہو کتی ہے۔ بذر بعدادهارگاڑی لینے کی صورت میں اس معلقہ جار بڑ گاڑی لینے والاخود برداشت کرے گا۔

· بینک انظامیکوئی یا تمام چار جزفتم کرنے کا اختیار رکھتی ہے۔

مخفف	تكمل الفاظ
وى ى ايف	وبليوجين فالس
ے پی آر	اینول پیمیننچ ریث
ایف ای ڈی	فيڈرل ا كيسائز ۋيو ئي
اى ايم آئى	ا يكوشينه منتقى انسنالمنب
انگای	بائيرا يجوكيش كميشن
ايس بي پي	اسٹیٹ بینک آف پاکستان
ايل آئي الس بي	لا ئيوسناك انشورنس تيكم فاربارة ر
ى ايل آئی ايس	كروپ لون انشورنس تكيم
ای-بیآتی ی	البكشرونك كريكه بيث انفارهيثن يبورو
ايف ايم- بي آئي ي	مائكر وفنانس كريثريث افغارميثن بيورو
او فی سی	اووردا كاؤنثر
ىۋى آر	كال ۋياز ث رسيد
اليم اليس اليم اي	مائنكروه سال اجذميذ يم انثر يرائزز
آ دایش	رفك فالس
او لې ک	آ دَت وروْ بَل فَارْكَلِيثَن
آرثی جی ایس	رئيل نائم گروس سلامنك
الياني اليم	آ تُوميثِيدُ نُلِيرَ مشين آ

- 3.1 كيش إن (آف لائن كي موذ) اداشده رقم برايف اى دى لا كونيس موكا
- - 3.4 كيش آؤك -ريكل نائم (آن لائن مود) اداشده رقم يرايف اى دى لا كونيس موكا
 - 3.5 معكيش ان چارجز اوئ اداشده رقم پرايف اي دي ال كويس موگا كم ع كم اورزياده عندياده (رقم) 4,000-100 روي: 15روي في شرانزيكشن

 - +50,000-25,001 دو ي: وياز ث رقم كا 1.30% 3.7 *** كيش آوت جارج اومى - اداشده رقم برايف اى دى الاكونيس بوگا
 - 3.8 **** كيش آوت چارجز فيكس -اداشده رقم برايف اى وى الكونيس موكا كم مے كم اورزيادہ مے (رقم) كيش ودؤرال ٹرانزيكشن 20:1,000-100رويي في فرانزيكش 2,500-1,001 دو ي فرانزيش 4,000-2,501 دو ي : 45رو ي في ثرانز يكش 55:6,000-4,001 ويانى الزيكش 10,000-6,001رد ي: دودرال رم كا%1.30 25,000-10,001 روي: ورؤرال رقم كا 1.30%
 - 50,000-25,001 روي: ووؤرال رقم كا 1.30% 3.9 يۇللىش بلزى ادائىل كاؤنثر پرېذرايد كيش: مفت كاۇنىژىرىذراچدا كاۇنىڭ: مقت
 - 3.11 اكاؤنت، كَي دُى كارد كروباره اجراء كي جارج: منت 3.12 وُ لِلكِيدَ اللَّمْنَت كَ عِارِج: 35روي في المنتخن (بخول الفائ الدوي)

يف ای ڈی)	چار : 50روپ (جمول	ليحينس سرفيفليش كے اجراك	: اكاؤنث بيلنس <i>مر شفكيث أ</i>
چار <i>ج:</i> *	ل از وقت الكيشمنك كے	ژم دٔ پازٹ سر فیفکیٹ کی قب	
باضافه	خوشحالم	آمدني	خوشحالي
6	معاد	افكيشمني بريي	معاد

9%		12	8.75%	200
9.50%	%	18 ميين	10.50%	12 مين
10 %		24 سے	11%	18 ہینے
10 /	•		11.50%	≥24 يين
	ٹ لا گوہوں گے	کے لئے کم ہے کم بچت کے رہ	، نے بخیل کی صورت میں اداروں.)	الفرادی صاریین کے قبل از وقت مدت کی
رجز کی شرح (جمول FED)	چار	انوعيت	ڑاز ^{یکش} ن <i>اسرو</i> س ک	
1441001			Section agreement	10 Sec. 100

3.16 ميلنگ چارج (لويخ ،كوريتر ، يكس): مفت 3.17 فريق الد عيلس كي تقديق (آؤير): مفت

باريز کي شرح (شول FED)	اوقات	MT
200روپے	صح و بح سے دو پیر 2 بج تک	103
300روپي	دوپير2 يخ سےدوپير 3:30 يخ تک	103
500روپ	ر پر3:30 بج ے شام 4:30 بج تک	103
	1 ملین روپے ہے کم آؤٹ فلوز کیلئے	
25روپي	صبي و بج نے شام 4:30 بج تک	102

- تمام وفاقی اورصوبائی شیسز/ ایکسائز ڈلوٹیز/ وو ہولڈیگ نیکس/ز کو ۃ وغیرہ جوحکومت کی جانب سے وصول کتے جاتے
- البليثي يرودُ كش كيليخ دنول كي بنياد يرسودكا حساب: جيسے مارك اب ريث x انوسٹيڈون جبكه ايسٹ يرودُ كث كي صورت میں دنوں کی بنیاد برسود کا حساب: مارک اب ریث x مقروض لون/365 دن x کل دن جن میں لون دیتا باقی ہے۔ " بشمول تمام ذيجيثل ٹرانزا يكشنزاي ميل اورايس ايم ايس كے ذريعيشن الرش كے وئي عار برنبيس بيس
- زیازش اکا وُش تے تعلق رکھنے والے ظلبہ ستحقین زکو ق ، سرکاری/ نیم سرکاری اواروں تے تخواہ واراور پیشن یافتہ ملاز مین بشمول انتقال کرجائے والے ملاز مین کی بیوائیں / بیچے فیملی پیش/ بینچے وانٹ فنڈ زاگرانٹ/ زکو ة فنڈ وغیرہ کے لیے اہل ہوں گے۔ انہیں عائد شدہ سروس میار ہز ہے چھوٹ حاصل ہوگی۔ ایس ٹی بی کی ہدایات کے تحت موجود ہ اکاؤنٹ کی آ سان ا کاؤنٹ میں تبدیلی کے کوئی چار ہز نہیں ہوں گے۔ بینک پالیسی کے مطابق لازمی ایس ایم ایس سروں کے سیسکر پیش

مخفف	تكمل الفاظ
وى ى ايف	وبليوجين فالس
اے پی آر	ليؤل پينځي ريث
ايف اى دى	فیڈرل ایکسائز ڈیوٹی
اى ايم آئى	ا يكوينيية منتقى انساكمنث
انگای	بائيرا يجوكيش كميشن
اليس في في	اسٹیٹ بینک آف پاکستان
ايل آئي الس بي	لائيوسناك انشورنس بيكم فاربارؤر
سى ايل آئی ايس	كروپ لون انشورنس تكيم
ای- بی آئی ی	البكثر ونك كريديث انفارميش يورو
ايف ايم- بي آئي ي	مائنكر وفنانس كريثريث انفارميثن بيورو
اوقی ی	اووردا كاؤنثر
ىۋى آر	كال دْ يازت رسيد
اليماليساليماي	مائكروه مال ايتذميذ يم انتر رائزز
آ دایف	رعك فانس
اولې ک	آ ذَت وروْ بل فاركنيش
آرثی جی ایس	ريكل نائم كروس سيلمنك
اے ٹی ایم	آ نُومِيْدٍ ثَيْلِرشِين
يى اوال <i>ين</i>	بوائك آف تيل

1. اثاشهات

- 1.1 خوشهالي قرض (برائ كروپلون) سروس جارجز (ال ايم آني اور بوك اون دونول كيليم) 33% سالاند شرح 1.2 خوشحالى آسان قرض (برائ كروپاون) سروى چارجز (ميجور في پر مابانه مارك اپ اور يرسل كى ادايكى)
 - 1.3 خوشخالي قرضه للى (برائ انفرادي لون) سرون چاريز 33% سالانه شرح 1.4 خوشحالى اسكول لون (برائ انفرادى لون) سروس چارجز 28% سالاند شرح
 - 1.5 خوشحالى لا ئيواستاك (برائ الغرادى لون)سروس جارج 33%سالاند شرح 1.6 شاندار بجت اسليم (برائے افرادي اون) سروس چار بر 18% سالاند شرح
 - 1.7 مرسز كاردبار (ويليونكان فالسك) سروى چار و (جونذاك علاوه تمام موجوده وى كاليس كيلية) 25% سالانه شرت جونڈا اٹلس كے ساتھ وى كاليس كسروس چار جز 18% سالاند شرح
- سروں جارجز (پشن) کاؤنٹ کو کے ایم بی ایل کے بیش پر کھولااور جلایا گیا) 23% سالانہ شرح مروس چارجز (پنشن اکاؤنث کو کے ایم فی ایل کے چینل کے باہر کھولا اور چلایا گیا) 29% سالانہ شرح سروس چارجز (سلرى اكاؤنث كوك الم في الل كے چينل بر كھولا اور چلايا كيا) 26% مالاند شرح
- مروس جارجز (پشن اکاؤنٹ کو کے ایم لی ایل کے چینل کے باہر کھولا اور چلا یا گیا) 31% سالانہ شرح 1.9 خۇشھالى ايزىكىش (رنگ فالسىلىش) مرول چار جر 30% سالانه شرح مالاندر يول جارجز جيها كمقائل اطلاق سليب (بشول ايف اى دى) (روسينك فين يكشن عدوع كري)
- 1.10 فوشحالي كيش مهولت (برائ افغرادي لون): مروى چار بز 150,000 رو پر تک كر قرضول كيك (سونے کے عوض) 24% سالانہ شرح مروس چار بز- اون (میشن سیونک سرفیقکیش، کے ایم بی ایل زم دیازے سرفیقکیش کے عوش) مروں چارجز - لون (ایگریکلچرل یاس بک کے عوض) 27% سالانہ شرح
- 1.11 خوشمالی کیش مہوات پلس (برائے ائیکروائر پرائیزلون) سروس بیار بز (150,001 روپے کے برابر یاس زياده 500,000روية تك كرضول كيلي (سونے كوش) 23% سالاند شرح مروں جارج 150,001 ہے کے 200,000رو پریک کے قرضوں کیلئے (عیشل سيونك سرفيقليش، كايم إلى الى المرم أو بازك سرفيقليش كي عوض) 15% سالاند شرح
- مروس جارج 150,001 = في كر 500,000 ويتك كر ضول كيل (ایگریکلیمل یاس بک کے موض) 26%سالاندشرح مروس چارجز 500,001 سے لے کر 1,000,000 روسے تک کے قرضوں کیلئے (سونے کے عوض) 22% سالانہ شرح
- سرون چارج 500,001 سے لے کر 1,000,000 رویے تک کے قرضوں کیلئے (نیشن سیونگ سرفیقکیش ، کا یم نی ایل زم و یازث سرفیقکیش کے موض) 15% مالاند شرح روى چارج 500,001 ع كر1,000,000 روي تك كقر شول كيك (ا يَكْرِيكُول إِن بَك كَوْض) 25% سالاندشرة قرض کے جلد تصفیہ کے چار ہز (تمام افرادی قرضہ جات میں جزل لون کمیکٹری اور خوشحال کیش مہولت پلس کیلئے اگر
- ماہا شدادا کی شن تا خیر پر بر ماند جار برز (خوشحالی ایزی کیش (RF) ہونے کی صورت میں تا خیر سے ادا میگی پر جرمان عائد ہوگاء اگر مابان اوا يكى ش مقرره تاريخ = 10 ون عنزياده تا فيره و) 100روي (بشمول ايف اى دى) 1.12 خوشمالي مرمايي (برائ مائيكروانشر پرائيزلون) سروى جارج 300,000روياتك كقرضول كيلن 33% سالاند شرح مروى جارج 300,001 ي كر 500,000 روياتك كر 600,001 المشرح مروس چارج 500,001 سے لے کر 1,000,000روپے تک کے قرضوں کیلئے 30% سالان شرح

مقررہ تاریخ ہے 30 دن تی اون کی اوا تیکی کمل ہوجائے)1,000 روپے (جمول ایف ای ڈی)

- 1.13 خوشحالي بوم پلس مروس جار بر 250,000 تک کرفرضوں کے لئے 28% سالان شرح سرول جارج 250,0001 ہے کے 500,000 رویے کے کے شول کے لئے 25% سالانہ شرح سروس بارجز 500,001 سے کر 1000,000 روپی تک کے قرضوں کے لئے 22% سالانہ شرح
- 1.14 خوشحالي اليمري ليس مروس جارجز- آمیا تی سے مسلک آلات اور سامان کے لئے 50,000 سے کر 500,000 روپے تک کے
- سروس جارجز- آبياشي سے فسلك آلات اورسامان كے لئے 500,001 سے ليكر 1,000,000 رويے تك ك قرضول ك لي 22% مالانه شرح سروں جارجز- نے اوراستعال شدہ فریکٹرز کے لئے 50,000 سے لیکر 500,000 رویے تک کے قرضوں
- سروس جار جز نظ اور استعمال شدو فر مكثر زك لئة 500,001 سے كر 1,000,000 رويے تك كے قرضوں کے لئے %20سالانہ شرح قرض کے جلد تصفیہ کے جیار جز (تمام انفرادی قرضہ جات میں جزل لون کلینگری اور خوشحالی کیش سبولت پلس کیلئے اگر مقررہ تاریخ سے 30 دن قبل لون کی ادائی کھل ہوجائے)1,000رویے (بشول ایف ای ڈی) ماباندادا سي مين تغير برجرماند چارج (فوشحال ايزي كيش (RF) بون كي صورت مين تغير ادا يكي ر (جمول الفائي) جرماندعا كدوگاء أكرماباندادا يكى مين مقرره تاريخ ي 10 دن عنرياده تاخيره و) 100 دوي (بشمول ايف اى وى) اون کو يفرل کي تبديلي كے جارين: 2,000 دو ي (بشول ايف اى دى)
- · اون كى شرائط اور مت شن ترييلى كي بارج: 2,000 روي (بشول ايف اى دى) · لون كرى اسر كريك چارج (خوشحال سرمايه): 4,000 روب (بشمول الفاي اى وى) قرض كے جلد تصفيہ كے جارج اليم اليم اليم الي ، باؤسنگ ، كى اليس بلس اور اون 500,000 رويے سے زياد وقرض كے لئے (اگرمقرروتاریخ نے 30 دن قبل اون کی ادائی کمل ہوجائے): 2,000 روپے (بشمول الغائی ای اوی) 1.15 لون يروسينك فيس

· 30,000 رويتك كاونز: 1,600روي (بخمول ايف اى دى)

اون کولیول کی ملیت کی تبدیلی کے جاری: 4,000 روپ (بشمول ایف ای وی)

- · 50,000-30,001 _ زياده كاونز: 1,900 روي (بشمول الف ال وي · 50,001-50,000روي تك كونز: 2,200روي (بشمول الف اى دى) · 150,000-100,001 دويتك كاونز: 2,400 دوي (بشول الف اى دى) · 300,000-150,001 روييتك كاونز: 2,900رويد (بشول ايف اى وى)
- · 000,000-500,001 رويتك كاونز: 6,000روي يا منظورشد، لون ويليمكا 1 جوجي زياده بو (جمول الفائ اى وى) لون رول ادور چارجز (برائے فتخب پروؤکش): درجه بالالون پروسینگ کے مطابق قابل اطلاق سلیس (بشول ایف ای ڈی) 1.16 سونے کی جانج کے چارجز (سفریہ چارجز سنارکو براوراست اداکرے گا اورفیس ٹس اضافے سے متعلقہ منظوری

· 500,000-300,001 رويتك كاون: 4,300روي (بشول الف اى وى)

- 1.17 مَلِينَكُ چار جزيرائ جانور (صرف ايس في في كل ايل آئي ايس في كيلية قابل اطلاق): كوفي فين 1.18 فسل الشورس جارجز (ايس في في كى ما إلى أنى السر بدايات كيمطابق بالفي المصليس): كوكي فيس 1.19 نيآئي ي-اي اني آئي ي-ايف ايم ريورث كي تقديق كي جارج: كوكي نيس
 - 2. برائج بينكنگ 2.1 اگاؤنٹ کھلوائے کے چار جز: کوئی میں
- 2.2 تادراے ی این آئی کی تقدیق کے چارین کو کی شیں 2.3 اكادّن بندكروانے كے چارج (آسان اور مخفوظ اكادّن كيليّ كوئي نيس): 100روي (بشمول ايف اى دى) · 5 صفات رمشمل چيك بك: 9روي في صفر (بشول ايف اى دى) • 10 صفحات يرمشمل چيك بك: 8روك في صفح (بشول الف اى وى)
 - صرف قرض داردل کے لیے: 100 روپی فی انسٹرومنٹ (بھول ایف ای وی) 2.6 بائيوميٹرك كذريع اوئى كى كيلئے چارجز قرض دارول اورغير قرض دارول كيلية: 150 روي في ودورال (بشول الفاي اي وي)

· 25 صفحات اوراس سے زیاد و پر شمتل چیک بک: 5روپ فی صفح (جمول ایف ای ڈی)

· چيك ميكرزچيك: 100رويدنى انشرومن (بشول ايف اى دى) چيك بك اسيريز: 250 روي في انشركش (بشول ايف اى دى) 2.9 قال باوقيس (كم عمم الماني بيلنس برقر ارزر كف والول كي لي): 40روب المائد (بشول الف ال وي)

2.7 اونى الم-1-Link كيلي جارجز (بلزاور FBR كى اواليكى وغيره): منت

2.10 كيترنگ چارجز (انورة اور آؤث ورد كليترنگ): مفت

- 2.11 آوَت وروْكُلِيرَكُ (أَى دن):300 روي في انشرومن (بشول الفائل) وي 2.12 آوَك وروْئل برائ كليش (اولياك) چارج: 100 روي في انشرومت ياديگرينك چارج (جويمى زياده بور) (بشول الف اى وى ا 2.13 چيك دينرن چارجر (سرف ناكافي رقم مون كي صورت ش لا كرموتي بين) · لوكل آوندور فكيترنك: 100 روي في انشرومن (بشول ايف اى وى) · ان ورؤكليترنك: 250روي في انسرومن (يشمول اليف اى دى)
 - اولىي : 300روي في انسرومن (بحول الفاي اى وى) بذریداکاؤنش: 200رویفی انسرومنٹ (بھول ایف ای ڈی) كيش انسر ومن يعن 100,000 رويتك: 250روي في انسر ومن (بشول ايف اى وى) * تغلیماداروں، ای ای کار بورڈ وغیرہ کے نام تعلیمی فیس/ واجبات کی رقم کیلئے اجرافیس/ واجبات کا % 50 . 0 یافی
 - انشرومنت 25روي جوجى كم بور (بشول الفاي اى دى) 2.15 كال دُيادَ ف رسيد (ي دُي آر) كاجراء: 200روي في انشرومن (بشول الفائ 2.16 کال ڈیازٹ کی منسوفی کے چار جز: 100روپے فی انسٹرومنٹ (بھول ایف ای ڈی) 2.17 منكنك آردر/ ديما لله دراف إيكرز جيك كامنوفى: 00 اردين انشرومن (يمول الفائ الدوى) 2.18 ية رورى وليكيد/ ويما فراف ميكرز چيك كاجراه: 100 روي في انشرومن (بشول الف الدي)
 - 2.19 و المالد و الشر المنظر في المنظر في المناه 100 روي في السرومن (المول الف الدي ال 2.20 آن لائن بيكنگ جارج آن لائن شرانز يكشن (دوروراز علاقے كى برائج ير) 25,000 تك (بشمول كيش ودؤرال اور آن لائن كيش ودؤرال (25,000روي سنزياده): الرائز كيشن كا%0.05روي (جمول الفائن في)
 - آن لائن كيش فرياز ف: م**فت** KMBL اكادَن عاكاوَن رانغر (25,000 روي عزياده) اولى ى: فرانز يكن كا 80.025 را 25رويے(دونون ش عجوزيادومو) (يمول ايفاى دى) 2.21 خوشمالي ائل ايم ؤيبث كارؤ (ي ياك) · اجرافيس (سلوركارو): 250 روي في كارو (بشول الفاي اى وى)
 - · سالانفيس (سلوركارو): 200 رويه في كارو (يشمول الفياى وى) · تدلی فیس (سلورکارڈ): 200روپ فی کارڈ (بھول ایف ای ڈی) · اجرافيس (كولتركارة): 300رويي في كارة (بشول الفائ الدي) · اجرافيس برائ بليمنزى كارد (كولدكارد): 300روي فى كارد (بشول ايف اى دى)

· اجرافیس برائے سلیمنٹری کارڈ (سلورکارڈ): 250رویے فی کارڈ (بھول ایف ایڈی)

- · سالانفيس (گولد كار في): 250روي في كار فر (بشول الف اى وى) · تبديلي فيس (اولد كارة): 250روي في كارة (يشول ايف اى وى) • KMBL كار في الم يربيلنس الكوائري جارجز: مفت · Link اے آل ایم بریلنس اکوائری جارج: 2.50رو بے (بشول ایف ایڈی) · MNET کے اے ٹی ایم پریکش انگواری چارج: 2.50 روپ (بشول ایف ای ڈی)
- MNET/1-Link کی اے ٹی ایم پرکیش ورڈرال جارج: 18.75روے (بشمول ایف ای ڈی) · بائيوميشرك اي أيم ناوراتعديق جاري: 15روي (بشول الفاى وى) · اے ٹی ایم پرا نر بینک فنڈ زار انسفر (آئی ایف ٹی) کیلئے چارجز: 100 روپ (بھول ایف ای وی)

· بذرايدكالسينراعربينك فنذ زارانفر (آنى في الف فى كيلي عاريز: 100 روي (بيمول الفاى وى)

• KMBL ك ا في ايم يركيش ودؤرال چارج: مفت

• اندش فند شراسفر (KMBL _ KMBL) جارجز: مفت

· اے اُل ایم پربازی اوا یکی کیلتے جارجز: 5رویے فی بل (بھول الفائی) 2.22 انٹرنیٹ اور موبائل بینکنگ • رجسر يش فيس : مفت · سالان سبسكريش فيس :مفت

• بذرایدکال سینزانزش فند ارائسفر (KMBL سے KMBL) کیلئے جارجز: مفت

· اعربيك فند الراسفر (آنى بالف فى) جارج: 100 روي (بشول الفاى وى)